TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxens GmbH		106/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	PO Box 5624	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233784	ALFREBRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9524046367 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Swartz Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Swartz
Signature:	/Susan Swartz/
Date:	06/08/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=2533_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0864

900225211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAXENS GmbH, a limited liability company under the laws of Germany, ("Assignor") is

the owner of record of the trademark ALFREBRO & Design, Registration No. 3,233,784 in the United States

(hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a corporation created and existing under the laws of

Delaware ("Assignee"), with its principal office and place of business is 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata,

Minnesota 55391, United States of America, has acquired from MAXENS GmbH, effective as of June 1, 2010,

the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Trademark registration, together with the

goodwill of the business carried on in the United States in association with the Trademark.

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademark may be made of record by Assignee in all appropriate

patent and trademark offices worldwide, as may be required by local law; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 United States Dollar, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, effective as of June 1, 2010, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Trademark

registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, as well as all rights to

damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademark, and the right to sue and

recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their

duly authorized officers or other representatives, effective as of June 1, 2010.

MAXENS GmbH

Signature:

Name:

Title: ___

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

Signature:

Name:

Je∕ff√ey J. Skelton

Title:

Assistant Vice President

3673354